PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7848799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	04/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIANE MANTHEY MANT	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD RD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449472
Application Number:	12743005
Application Number:	13581968
Application Number:	14669677
Application Number:	14483977
Application Number:	14496831
Application Number:	14682856
Application Number:	14682890
Application Number:	29503114
Application Number:	14824457
Application Number:	15240772
Application Number:	14551240
Application Number:	14731477
Application Number:	14811642
Application Number:	14634239
Application Number:	14986001
Application Number:	14686344
Application Number:	29524979
Application Number:	14854663
Application Number:	14818358

PATENT REEL: 063102 FRAME: 0879

507801669

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14967913
Application Number:	15182207
Application Number:	15002042
Application Number:	14854828
Application Number:	15074537
Application Number:	29558581
Application Number:	15068169
Application Number:	15134668
Application Number:	15253522
Application Number:	15280701
Application Number:	15266636
Application Number:	15248180
Application Number:	15332406
Application Number:	15285412
Application Number:	15441787
Application Number:	15459650
Application Number:	15433086
Application Number:	15591738
Application Number:	15378503
Application Number:	15418234
Application Number:	15485024
Application Number:	15484948
Application Number:	29588994
Application Number:	15598161
Application Number:	15598159
Application Number:	15598062
Application Number:	15598057
Application Number:	15586785
Application Number:	15606605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7134137249

Email: diane.manthey@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: DIANE L MANTHEY
Address Line 1: 12645 W AIRPORT BLVD
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	275380-318796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE MANTHEY
SIGNATURE:	/diane manthey/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Baker Hughes Holdings LLC cert. name change from Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC#page1.tif source=Baker Hughes Holdings LLC cert. name change from Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC#page2.tif source=Baker Hughes Holdings LLC cert. name change from Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC" TO "BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2020.

2106297 8100 SR# 20202759927

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Action of Business Security of State

Authentication: 202754328

Date: 04-13-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 16:47 AM 04/13/2020
FILED 10:47 AM 04/13/2020
SR 20202759927 - File Number 2106297

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Lee Whitley, as an Authorized Person, pursuant to the provisions of Section 6 Del. C. § 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Baker Hughes Holdings LLC.

3. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be April 15, 2020.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 13^{th} day of April, 2020.

Lee Whitley

Authorized Person

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment]